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" TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT |'
04/07/2005

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version vi1.1

l SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE AGSIGNMENT |

Corrective Assignment to correct the Nature of Conveyance to "Grant of
Securlty Interest” not "Assignment” previously recorded on Reel Q03051 Frame
836. Assignor{s} heraby confirms the Conveyance is for "GRANT OF
SECURITY INTEREST" only,

900022623

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name _Formedy | Execution Dale " Enfity Type J
|MICRDFLE)( CORPORATION 09/14/2004 CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
|FOODHANDLER. INC. 09/14/2004 [CORPORATION: NEW YORK
'BARRIERSAFE SOLUTIONS \
INTERNATIONAL, INC. 09/14/2004 CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

INama: MERICAN CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. ]
IStreet Address: 2 Bethesda Metro Center, 14th Floar |
State/Country: MaRYLAND ]
Postal Code: logna ]
Enlity Type: ||CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 67

l Property Type Number Word Mark

lRegistratiun Number: |2398565 'l NEOQOPRO

|

Registration Number: ”220771 8 NITRON ONE
|Registration Number: || 2482692 DERMA FREE
Registration Numbcr: | 2063264 DERMASDFT“_
Registration Number: || 2272731 [suPRENO
Registration Number: ' 2185191 |SYNTHETIX
Registration Number:  |[2284418 [PoweRGRIP

lRagistratiun Number: I 2406577 'ULTRA ONE PLUS
[Registration Number:  |[2388211 [synTHETIX

lRegistration Numbear: 2655213 | MICROFLEX
[ I

|

TRADEMARK
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IRegIstratlon Number: 2282142 VERSA TOUCH

Registration Number- 1794759 MICROFLEX

Registration Number: 21969606 OMEGA-SHIELD

Registration Number: 2129618 MICRO-CONTOQURED

|Registraion Number: __||2082168 [coLor ToucH |
| Registration Number: 2045032 [Micro onE |
Registration Number: 2041384 [syneTroN

Registration Nomber. || 1781383 _”IECH ONE

Registration Number: " 15892043 _"IJLTRA ONE

Registration Number: || 1704760 | THE MOST TRUSTED NAME IN GLOVES

Registration Number: || 1988550 [evoLuTion one '
Registration Number: 2361828 | DERMA CARE -

Reglstration Number: 2500868 | NEOFRO ER -

[Registration Number: ~||2611240  ||SAFEGRIP ]
Registration Number: CHEEF-LEX T '

o

Reagistration Number: 2492338

Registration Number: |

i

2726421

DERMA CARE

| ULTRAFORM

(2714376 [

Ragistration Number: |
2141694 I

|Reglstratlon Number:

IFREEFCIRM
| FOODHANDLER

Registration Number:

2273031

|Registration Number: 2001331 |[SILKY TOUCH
|Registra:iun Number: 2093207 ”

Registration Number:  ||2091332 ||HANDS ON PROTECTION
Registration Number: || 2296518 [ENDURE

|Registration Number:  |[2231228 ~||stenac

Registration Number: 2258092 _lTEXTRA

SAFETYGRIP |

Registration Number: “ 2273050

BLADEBLOCKER |

Registration Number: "2306692

FOOD SAFETY AT WORK |

Registration Number: 2788709

SHMIT MITT

Reglstration Number: 2449613

MEDHANDLER

Registration Numbar:

| 2444954 ﬁl FLAIRWEAR

Registration Number: 1405080 " LOBSTER TRAP '
Reglstration Number: 2625922 lBLADEBLOCKER ULTRA |
Registration Number- 2426872 llonyx |

]Ragiatraﬁon Number: ”2660303 ||sTacERS 6. BAAH

|

TRADEMARK
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Registration Number: '] 2629303 IJOBSELECT
Registration Number: || 2504917 |TERNIQUE
| serial Number: || 75415577 NITRON ONE |
liarial Number: || 75417538 |
Eeﬁal Number: || 76302182 || ULTRASENSE |
| Serial Number: 78184343 |[PEBBLE-TECH |

Seral Number:

|S|9n'ﬂl Number: | TB193619 "MICRDACTIVE

78193618

MICRO-ACTIVE

Serigl Number;

78198080

MICROFLEX CE4 SYSTEM CONTROLLED ENVIRONMENTS

ISerlal Number: "781 53280 " MICROFLEX CES5 SYSTEM CONTROLLED ENVIRONMENTS
|Seﬁal Number: "78240293 "THINGRIP

Serlal Number: 78323113 u

Serial Number: 78355660 BARRIERSAFE |
| serial Number: 78355828 ||BARRIERSAFE SOLUTIONS

Sarial Number: 75830739 |[HAND PROTECTION FOR THE 21ST CENTURY |
|sertal Number: 76417347 ||sAFE HANDS SAFE FOOD

|saria| Number: 78167358 [lisLanD POLY

| Serial Number: 78312330 | /PROTECSKIN |
Serial Number: 78332291  |[DiGiFLEX

Serial Number: 78307401 |[ONE AT A TIME

Sarial Number: 78411645  |[RACKINTHEBOX |
Serial Number: 7B3AY7IBR0 THE HIPSTER

Fax Number;

Phone:

Email:

Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:
Addrass Line 2:
Address Ling 1:

I NAME OF SUBMITTER:

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

{415)984-5701
Correspondence will be senf via [15 Mail whan the fax alfernpl is unsucressiul
415-084-8700

ssanford@omm.com

Scott D. Sanfard

275 Baltery Street, 26th Floor
Embarcadero Center Wast

8an Franclsco, CALIFORMNIA 84111

I Signature:

[ Date:

-

Scolt D. Sanford |
fA03nw/ l

EMI}T!ZD[]S |

~

TRADEMARK
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Total Attachments: 9

source=Microflex Security Agreemen#oage 1 Lif
source=Microflex Security Agreementipage. tif
source=Microfiex Security Agreement#paged.tif
source=Microflex Security Agreement#paged.tif
source=Microfléx Sacurity Agraameanbipageas tif
source=Microf ex Securlty Agreemenifpaget. tif
sourca=Microflex Security Agreement#page? . tif
source=Microflex Security Agreementipaged tif
source=Microflex Security Agreementfpage9.tif

TRADEMARK
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: 10-01-2004
.8, DEFARTMENT OF COMMERCE

LT L =

OME No, 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

Tabsetings > => = ¥ 102840448 / Y v

To tha Honorable Commizsioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached ariginal documents or copy thereof,

2. Name and address of receiving party{ies) 0
American Capilal Financial Services, Int'

1. Nama of conveying party(ies):

Microflex Corporation Marme:
2301 Robb Drive Internal f
Renp, Nevada B9523 Address:_ clA
|:| Individual(s) El Assgociation Streat Address: 2 Bethasda Metro Center, 14thFI
I:l General Partnership I:I Limited Partnership ’

City;_Bethesda State; MD_zip:_ 20814

Corporatinn-State Delaware | MY -
[I Oiher . E] Individuai(s) cltizanship

D Associalian__

Additional namels) of convaying party(ies) attached? [v ]yes [N D Genaral Partnarship o

3. Nature of conveyance: I:I Limited Partnership . e
Assignment El Merger Carporation-State Delaware ..
D Security Agreement D Change of Name [[]oter_
] oer e L T

Execution Date_ Seplember 14,2004 | (Gemgscone musibe o soonis senn SR o Soonpe)

4. Application numbaer(s) or registration numbear(s):
B. Trademark Registration No,(5)

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

Flease see attached Schedule A Please see attached Schedule A,
Additional number(s) attached ves [ ] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondencs 6. Total number of applications and

concerning docurment should be mailed: registrations involved: ...

O'Melveny & Myers LLP

Nama:

7. Totalfee (37 CFR 341 B 202y

Enclosed

Authorized to be charged 10 deposit account

Internal Address: Scott Sanford

275 Batlery Street B. Deposit account number:

Street Address: I
50-0639
=
Gity: San Francisco  guaye: CA - 7 94111
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE -
9. Signature. - -
rie 173
Scott D. Sanford, Esq—,_ September 27, 20042‘:’1
Name of Person Signing ignature Date
0/01/2004} DBYRME 00000073 2398565 Tolal number of pAges incluging caver shest, altaehmens, and desumant.
00 m—;il ocumanls te be recorded with required cever shest Information to:
i FC=8521 40. Commissloner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
L2522 1650.00 O¢ Washinglan, D.C. 20231
— 5SF1. 54B673
TRADEMARK
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ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST
UNITED STATES TRADEMA, PATENTS

FOR GOOD AND VAI.UABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, cach of MICROFLEX CORPORATION, a Delaware
corporation (“Microflex™), FOQDHANDILER INC,, a New York corporalion
{“Foodhandler'”), and BARRIERSAFE SOLUTIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC_, &
Delaware corporation (the “Parent”; each of Microflex, FoodHandler and the Parent being a
“Grantor” and ogether, the “Grantors™) hereby assigns and grants to American Capital
Financial Services, Inc., as Collateral Agent, with principal offices at 2 Bethesda Metro
Centet, 14th Floor, Bethesda, Maryland 20814 (the “Collateral Agent™), a security interest
in (i) all of such Grantor's right, title and mterest in and to the Uniled States trademarks,
trademark registrations and trademark applications (the “Matks™) sel forth on Schedule A
attached hereto, (ii) all of such Grantor’s rights, title and intercst in and to the United States
patents and pending patent applications (the “Patents™) set forth on Schedule B attached
hereto, in each case together with (iii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Seenrity
Agreement referred to below) and products of the Marks and Patents, (iv) the goodwill of
the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (v) all ¢auses of action arising prior
to or afier the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks and Patents or unfair
competition regarding the same.

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST is made to secure the satisfactory
performance and payment of all the obligations of each Grantor, as set forth in the Secunity
Apgreement among the Grantors and the Collateral Agent, dated as of Seprember 14, 2004
{as amended from time to time, the “Security Agreement’™). After the Obligations (as
defined in the Security Agreement) have been paid in full, the Collateral Agent shall, upon
such satisfaction, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantors an instrument in writing
releasing the security interest in the Marks and Patents acquired under this Assignment ol
Security Interest,

This Assignment of Sccurity Interest has been granted in conjunction with the
security interest granted to the Collateral Agent under the Security Agreement, The Tights
and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the secunty interest granted herein are
without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Security Agreement, all
terms and provigions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any
provisions of this Assignment of Security Interest are deemed to conflict with the Security
Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

|remainder of page intentionally left blanl]

LAl:1054130.0

TRADEMARK
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment of
arity Interest as of the _l4th day of September, 2004.

MICROFLEX CO. RATION

By:

Name: Llbvd /Rogers

Title; Chie¥ Execurive Officer
S

By: § Barth m
Nanf€: _John Bailey -
Title: VP, CFO and Treasurer

F DTW y

By
MName: / Llgyd Rogers
Title: \ CHlef Executive Officer

By:

MName:
Title:

BARRIEESAFE SOLUTIONS
INTERNATIONAL, JNF

By

Name: élgfd Rogers
Tille: sident and Chief Exacutrive

Dfficer

By: i P hn Lo,
Meffie; Joho Bailey.&
Title: VP, CF0 & Treasurer

[ Assignment of Security Interess In United States Trademarks and Parents ]

TRADEMARK
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment of
Seeurity Interest as of the 14th day of September , 2004

MICRQFLEX CORPORATION

By

MName:
Title:

Bw:

Name:
Title:

FOODHANDLER INC.

BARFEIERSAFE SOLUTIONS
INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By:

MName:

Title;

Mame:
Title:

[ Assignment of Security Interesi In United States Trademarks and Parents ]

TRADEMARK
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AMERICAN CAPITAL FINANCIAT.
SERVICES, INC.,
as Collateral Agent

Name/ %—f(ﬁ_r e

Title:

of Security Interest In United States Trademarks and Patents ]

TRADEMARK
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SCHEDULE A
Microflex Corporation:
MARK REGISTRATION/ REGISTRATION/
APPLICATION NUMBER APPLICATION DATE
NeoPro 2,398 565 October 24, 2000
Nitron One 2,207,716 Decemnber 1, 1998
Derms Free 2,482,692 Aungust 28, 2001
DermaSof 2,63,264 May 20, 1997
Supreno 2,27273] Aupust 24, 1999
Synthetix 2,183,191 August 25, 1998
PowerGitip 2,284,418 Qctober (2, 1999
Ultra One Pluy 2,406,577 November 21, 2000
Syntherix, (stylized) 2,358,211 June 13, 2000
Nitron One (stylized) 75/415,577 January 9, 1998
Miseellaneous Diesign 75/417,538 Jarary 13, 1998
Microflex & design 2,655,213 December 3, 2002
Versa Touch 2,282 142 Scptember 28, 1999
Microflex 1,794,759 Seplember 28, 1003
Omega-Shicld 2,196,966 October 20, 1998
Micro-Countoured 2,129.618 Jamyary 13, 1998
Coler Touch 2082,168 July 22, 1997
Micro One 2,045 032 March 11, 1997
Synetron 2,041,384 February 25, 1997
Tech One 1,791,383 September 7, 1593
Ulta One 1,892,043 May 2, 1099
The Most Trusted Nome In 1,794,760 September 28, 1993
Gloves
Evolution Onc 1,988,550 July 23, 1996
DearmaCare 2,261,828 June 27, 2000
Neopro ER 2,500,866 October 23, 2001
Hand Protection For The 21st 75/830,739 October 20, 1999
Century
Safeprip 2,611,249 Aunguar 27, 2002
Che_muﬂ::x 2 480,885 Aupust 21, 2001
Dérma Care (block) 2,492,536 Scptember 25, 2001
Ultraform 2,725,421 June 10, 2003
LAL:1054130.1
TRADEMARK
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MARK

Frecform
Ulirasense
Pebble Tech
MicroActive
Micro-Active

Microflex CE4 Sysiem
Controlled Environments

Micraflex CES Systiem
Controlled Environments

Thingrip
" Stylized
Barmer Safe

Rarriersafe Solutions

FoodHandler Inc.:

[ Al

MARK

FOODHANDLER

SILEY TOUCH

2 hands logo

HANDE OM PROTECTION
ENDURE

JOEHANDLER

TEXTRA

SAFETYGRIP
BLADEBLOCKER

FOOD SAFETY AT WORK
SHMIT MITT
MEDHANDLER
FLAIRWEAR

TLOBSTER TRAP
BLADEBLOCKER ULTRA
ONYX

QUICKFIT

JOBSELECT

;105130.1

OMELWANYMYERS

REGISTRATION/
APPLICATION NUMBER

2,714,376
76/308,182
78/184,343
78/193,619
78/193,618
78/198,060

T8/198,290

78/240,293
78/323,113
TE355,660
TE/355 82K

REGISTRATION/
APPLICATION NUMBER

2141604
2091331
2093207
2051331
2296516
2231226
2258092
2273051
2273050
2306652
2288700
2449613
1444954
1405080
2625922
2426872
2660803
2629303

PAGE 012/01&

FAo1d4s034
Fax Server

REGISTRATION/
APPLICATION DATE

May 6, 2003
August 30, 2001
Nuvember 12, 2002
December 11, 2002
Decernher 11, 2002
Drccember 26, 2002

December 27, 2002

April 21, 2003
November 4, 2003
January 22, 2004
Tanvary 22, 2004

REGISTRATION/
AFPFLICATION DATE

3/10/199%
8/26/1997
Q/02/1997
B/26/1997
11/30/1999
3/09/1999
6/29/1999
§/24/1999
£/24/1999
1/04/2000
10/26/1999
5/08/2001
4/17/2001
7/05/19E8
Q/24/2002
2/06/2001
12/10/2002
10/01/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003097 FRAME: 0197
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MARE REGISTRATION/ REGISTRATION/
APPLICATION NUMBER APPLICATION DATE

TEKNIQUE & DESIGN 2594917 716/2002
SAFE HANDS SAFE FOQD & 76417347 6/06/2002
design

ISLAND POLY 78167368 9/34/2002
PROTECSKIN 78312330 10/10/2003
DIGIFLEX 78332251 11/24/2003
ONE AT A TIME 78397401 4/06/2004
RACK IN THE BOX 78411645 4/30/2004
THE HIPSTER 78357380 4/06/2004

BarrierSafe Solutions Internatlonal, Inc.:

None,

Lal:1054130.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003097 FRAME: 0198



4/18/20058 13:22 FA¥Y 4153848703 OMELWAMYMYERS B o16/034
RightFax 4/7/05 7:06 PAGE 015/016 Fax Server

SCHEDULE B

Microflex Corpopation:
Issued U.S, Patents:

PATENT NUMBER  [SSUED INVENTION

5,173,966 12/29/92 Coded healtheare glove
6,045,035 04/04/00 Interlocking mailing package
36,778 06/06/95 Coded healthcare glove
(rcissue of 5,173,966)
6,021,920 02/08/00 Apporatus {or dispensing gloves and har;d protectant ernollients
6,451,893 09/17/02 FreeForm (Soft Nitile Zing Oxide Free Medical Gloves)
6,615,861 B2 9/16/03 Medical gloves with waich viewing capabilitics

U.S. Patents Pending:

APFLICATION/  DATE FILED [NVENTION
PENDING NUMEBER

Pendmg Patent Mo, 10/168/01 Rupture Test Patent
09/977.370

U.8. Utiliry Patent 6/27/03 PVC baced medical gloves and formulations thercfor
10/a07,499

Patent Application Mo, 2/26/03 Accelerator free nitrile gloves (WATF — ultra thin)
10/373,198 (Based on
Provisional Patent
Applicaton No.
60/437,992)

Patent Application Mo. 12/12/03 Thin wall gloves thot release chiorine dipxide
10/733,366 (based on
Provisional Patem
Application Ne.
60/451,662 end No.
60/451,663)

CIF Applicadon No. 1/13/04 Soft Nitrile ploves having improved relaxations properties
10/755,676
{Continustion-in-Part
bascd on Applicaton
No. 09/877,034 and No.
10/120,195)

LA1:1054130.1

TRADEMARK
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FoodHandler Inc.:

Issued U5, Patcots;

PATENT NIIMEER ISSUE DATE

5,864,885 2/2/1999

Des. 417,939 12/23/1999

5,806,099 9/15/1999

6,497,340 _ 12/24/2002

6,578,729 6/17/2003

6,708,840 /232004
U.S. Patents Pending:

APTLICATION/ DATE FILED

PENDING NUMBER

10/328,645 Filed 12/23/2002

10/819,320 Filed 4/06/2004

10/793,129 Filed 3/04/2004

BarrjerSafe Solutions International, Joc.:

None.

La1:1054130.1

OMELYANYMYERS
PAGE 0167016 Fax Server

B o17/034

INVENTION

Cut-resiztant gloves with hanging loop
Disposable mitt

Disposable mitt

Disposable glove dispenser

Glove carmdge

Dhasposable glove for a plove donning syarem

INVENTION

Drisposable glove for a glove donning system
Sanitary glova dispensing package

Disposable gloves having inproved sanitary
characteristics

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003097 FRAME: 0200
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Assignment Page 1 of 4

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

. SUBMISSION TYPE: CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the Nature of Conveyance to "Grant of
Security Interest” not "Assignment" previously recorded on Reel 003051 Frame
836. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Conveyance is for "GRANT OF
SECURITY INTEREST" only.

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA :
Néme . Formerly - Execution Date Entnty Typa
* MICROFLEX CORPORATICN 09/14/2004 CORPORATION: DELAWARE
FOODHANDLER, INC, 09/14/2004 'CORPORATION: NEW YORK |
. 'BARRIERSAFE SOLUTIONS ‘ :
INTERNATIONAL. ING. 09/14/2004 CORPORATION: DELAWARE
RECEIVING PARTY DATA :
Name: AMERICAN CAPITAL FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

i . PR .
Streat Address: ? Bethesda Metro Center, 14th Floor
City: Bethesda
‘State/Country: MARYLAND >
Postal Code: 20814
Entity Type: ‘CORPORATION: DELAWARE
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 67 (

Property Type . Numbar Word Mark

' Registration Number: ' 2396565 'NEGOPRO )

' Registration Number: 2207716 NITRON ONE i x
Registration Number: 'D482602 DERMA FREE ‘ 1
Registration Number: 2063264 DERMASOFT
Registration Number: 2272731 SUPRENO :

. Registration Number: (2185191 SYNTHETIX

. Registration Number: 2284418 " POWERGRIP - o '

'Registration Number: - 2408577 ULTRA ONE PLUS o
TRADEMARK i

File-/C\Doeimenta %2 0and%208ellines\NMW 1 462l\LOCal%EOSettinEs\ﬁﬁE&fﬁ&ﬂé@ﬁ&rﬁBﬁMﬁlc@.zo@1 8/2005
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Assignment Pape 2 of 4
4 ‘ Registration Number: 2358211 SYNTHETIX .
Registration Number: 2655213 MICROFLEX
'Registration Number: 2282142 VERSA TOUGH
' ‘Registr.-::-.tio-n Number: 1794759 ‘-MICROFLEX
Regisfration Number: ‘2196966 OMEGA-SHIELD ‘
Registration Number: 2129618 MICRO-CONTOURED
Registration Number: 2082168 GOLOR TOUCH | R :
Registration Number: 2045032 MICRO ONE R .
Ragistration Number:“ - 2041384 - SYNETRON ) |
Registration Number: 1791383 TECH ONE
Registration Number: 1892043 ULTRA ONE | o
Registration Number: 1794760 THE MOST TRUSTED NAME IN GLOVES | :
Registration Number: | 1988550 EVOLUTION ONE . '
Ra;iistrétion Number: 23616828 ) DERMA CARE ‘
Regqisfration Number: 2500868 NEOPRO ER
Registration Number: 2611249 SAFEGRIP
Registration Number: 2480885 CHEMOFLEX |
Registration Number: 2492536 DERMA CARE i
' Regisiraion Number: 2725421 ULTRAFORM |
Registration Number: 2714378 FREEFORM ' " |
Registration Number: 2141694 FOODHANDLER !
Ragistration Number: 2091331 SILKY TOUGH - o h
Registration Number: 2093207 | | T ;
'Registration Number: 2091332 HANDS ON PROTECTION ' ' |
'Registration Number: 2296516 'ENDURE S
| Ragistration Number: - 2231226 SIGNAL \
Registration Number: /2258092 TEXTRA ) g
Registration Number: 2273051 SAFETYGRIP ) ;
Registration Number: 2273050 BLADEBLOCKER ,
' Registration Number: 2306692 FOOD SAFETY AT WORK 3
Registration Number: 2288709 SHMIT MITT ' | :
Registration Number: 2449613 MEDHANDLER S j
" Registration Number: 2444954 . FLAIRWEAR i | |
. b ;
TRADEMARK
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Assignment
. Registration Numbaer: 1495080 LOBSTER TRAP
| Registration Nurnber: 2625922 BLADEBLOCKER ULTRA
Registration Number: 2426872 ONYX
Registration Number: 2660803 STACERS G. BAAH
Registration Number: . 2629303 JOBSELECT
Registration Numbar: 259491.7 TEKNIQUE
- Serial Number: 75418577 NITRON QNE
' Serial Number: 75417538
San‘él Number: | 76308182 ULTRASENSE _
Sarial Numbar: 78184343 PEBBLE-TECH
Serial Number: 78193619 MICROACTIVE
Sﬁr‘ial Number: 178193618 MICRO-ACTIVE
JSBri-aI Nﬁmber; “ :78:| 98060 MICROFLEX CE4 SYSTEM CONTROLLED ENVIRONMENTS
Sariél Number: 78198290 MICRDFLEX (.3:E5 S?S;EM CDNTROLLED ENVIRONMENTS
Serial Number: ‘78240293 THINGRIP | | | |
Serial Number: 78323113 u
Serial Number: 73355660 BARRIERSAFE
Serial Number: 78355826 BARRIERSAFE SOLUTIONS
' Serial Number: 75830739 HAND PROTECTION FOR THE 218T CENTURY
Sarial Number: 76417347 SAFE HANDS SAFE FOOD
Serial Number: 78167368 [SLAND PGLY
Serial Number: 78312330 FROTECSKIN
i Serial Numbar: 78332.29-1 DIZ'_-."IF.L.F;X. .
: .Serial Number: - 7839';401 | DNEAT A T.IMI.E
. Serial Number: 78411645 RACK IN THE BOX
| Serial Number: 78397380 THE HIPSTER
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: {415)984-8701
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax aftempt is unsuccessiul.
< Phone: 415-984-8700
- Email: ssanford@omm.com
Comespondent Namse: Scott D, Sanford
Address Line 1: 275 Battery Street, 26th Floor
Address Line 2: Embarcadero Center West

TRADEMARK

@oz21/034
Page 3 of 4
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Assignment Page 4 of 4
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111 |
.NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scoft D. Sanford

- Signalure: ISDSnw/ %

' Date: 0410772005

Total Attachments: 8
source=Microflex Security Agreement#page tif
source=Microflex Security Agreementi#page2. tif
source=Microflex Security Agreement#page3.tif i
. source=Microflex Security Agreement#page4.tif
source=Microflex Security Agreement#pages.tif ‘
source=Microflex Security Agreementipaget.tif
source=Microflex Security Agreement#page7?.tif
source=Microflex Security Agreement¥paged.tif ‘
source=Microflex Security Agreementfpage9.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

 ETASID: TM27894
Receipt Date: 04/07/2005 ’
Fee Amount: $1690

I

TRADEMARK
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Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET L.5. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02) TRAD E MAR KS 0 N LY U.5. Patent and Tradarmark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2003)
Tab satings = = = Y k J  J k 4  J  J

To the Honorable Commissionar of Patentz and Trademarks: Please record the attached original decuments or copy thereof,

1. Name of conveaying party(ies): 2. Namea and address of receiving party(ies)

Foodhandler, Ing. MNarme:
2301 Robb Drive Internal
Reno, Navada 89523 Address; I
D Individual(s) I:l Association
o . Slreet Address: .
El General Fartnership I:’ Limited Partrnership
City: State;_MD_Zip

Corporation-State  New York
|:] Other __ oo ———e [ ] Individual(s) citizenship

I:l Association
Adtitional nama(s) of conveying party(ies) attachad? [V ]ves[ |No D General Partnership

3. Nature of conveyance: [] Limited Parthership
Assignment ‘:’ Merger I:] Corporation-State
D Security Agreement D Change of Name |:| Other
I:l Other I asignes g nol domiclled in the United Stams a_domestic
repragenlative designelion is allachad- fos Mo
: . September 14, 2004 (Designations must be a separale document f BsEignmManl
Execution Data: P - Adihibionial namea(e) & address( es) altached 7 RL-E] ru Na
4, Application number{s) or regislralion number(s}):
A. Trademark Application No.(s) E. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Pleaze see attached Schedule A Plaass saa attached Schedule A,
Additional number(s) attached es |:| No
8. Name and addrass of party to whom correspondance 6. Total numbear of applications and
concerning document should be mailad: ragistrations involved: ... m
Name: @ Melveny & Myers LLF
Scott Sanford 7. Totalfee (37 CFR341).................. $

Internal Address: >~ = I Y

|:| Enclosed

|:| Authorized to be charged o depasit account

275 Battery Street 8. Deposit account number:

Sirest Address: I

San Francisco g4, CA Zip- 4111

City: =% __ = ==~
DO NOT USE THIS SPAGE
9, Signature.
Scott D. Sanford, Esq. ’6‘;_& (—) -ifu_ Septermber 27, 2004
MName of Person Signing Signature Cate
Tolal number of pages including cover sheat, ollachmenls, and ducument:
Mail documanlz te Ba racerded wllth required cover sheel infarmalion Lo
Commlssloner of Patent & Tradamarks, Box Assignmants
wyazhinglon, 0.C. 20231
SF1; 5486873

REEL: 003097 FRAME: 0205
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RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U5, DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-15%4
U.5. Paternt and Trademark Cffice

(Wev, 10/02) TRADEMARKS ONLY

GMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)
Tabsalings == ¥ 4 4 v L/ v v

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patants and Trademarks: Plaase record the attached original doguments or copy thereof.

1. Name of canveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of recalving party(ias)

BarrierSafe Solulivns Internalional. Inc. Name: __
2301 Robb Drive Internal
Reno. Nevada 99523 Address: s
[ ] individuai(s) [] Association
. o , Street Address;
[:I General Fartnership D Limited Partnership
. City: Bathoszda State: le
Corporation-State ~ Delawarc Y: : :
|:| Other S EI Individual(s) citizenship .
D Association [Pp—
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YBSDNO [:I General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: [} Limited Partnership ..__
Assignment El Merger D Coarporation-Stala,
D Securily Agreament |:| Change of Name D Other
‘:l Oth I aunignen 12 Aol domiclled in he United Stales. a domeslic
er__. raprasantativa dasignalion is allached: Yos Ma
) . tember 14, 2004 {Desigmations must ba a saparale documont from assignmanl)
Execution Date: Sep . ——eer o T Additiznal name(s) & address( £5) altached? Yos E No

4. Application numbar(s) or registration numbar(s):
B. Trademark Registration No.(s)

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

Please zee attached Schedula A Pleasa sas attached Schedule A.
Additional number(s) attached Yes [ ] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..., m

Name: @ Melveny & Myers LLP

7. Tolal fee (37 CFR 3.4T) .. ...oieeae .

D Enclosed

|:| Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Internal Address:_=<0tt Sanford

8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:_ 21 2 battery Street P

City: San Francisco  guage; CA - gy 94111
DO NOT USE THIS SPAGCE
9. Signature.
Scott D. Sanford, Esq. , A September 27, 2004
Name of Person Signing ignatura m Date
Tolal numpar of pagas including cover abagl. ATachmManta, and documant:
Mall documents 1o bhe rocordad with requlred cover sheet Informatlon Lo:
Cammlssloner of Patent & Trademarka, Box Asslgnments
Washinglon, DG, 20231
SF1: 548673

REEL: 003097 FRAME: 0206
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ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST
IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARES AND PATENTS

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt and sufficiency of
which are hereby acknowledged, each of MICROFLEX CORPORATION, a Delaware
corporation (“Microflex’), FOODHANDI.ER INC., a New York corporation
(“Foodhandler™), and BARRIERSATFE SOLUTIONS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a
Delaware corporation (the “Parent”; each of Microflex, FoodHandler and the Parent being a
“Grantor” and together, the “Grantors™) hereby assigns and grants to Amcrican Capital
Financial Services, Inc., as Collateral Agent, with principal offices at 2 Bethesda Metro
Center, 14th Floor, Bethesda, Maryland 20814 (the “Collateral Agent™), a security interest
in (i) all of such Grantor’s right, title and interest in and to the Umited States trademarks,
trademark registrations and trademark applications (the “Marks”) set forth on Schedule A
attached hereto, (ii) all of such Grantor’s rights, title and interest in and to the Umted States
patents and pending patent applications (the “Patents’™) set forth on Schedule B attached
hecreto, in cach case together with (iii) all Proceeds (as such term 1s defined 1n the Secunty
Agreement referred to below) and products of the Marks and Patents, (iv) the goodwill of
the businesses with which the Marks are associated and (v) all causes of action arising prior
to or after the date hereof for infringement of any of the Marks and Patents or unfair
cornpelition regarding the same.

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST is made to secure the satisfactory
performance and payment of all the obligatnions of each Grantor, as set forth in the Security
Agreement among the Grantors and the Collateral Agent, dated as of September 14, 2004
(as amended from time to time, the “Secunty Agreement™). After the Obligations (as
defined in the Security Agreement) have been paid in full, the Collateral Agent shall, upon
such satisfaction, execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Grantors an instrument in writing
releasing the securily interest in the Marks and Patents acquired under this Assignment of
Security Interest.

This Assigniment of Sccurity Interest has been granted in conjunction with the
security interest granted to the Collateral Agent under the Secunty Agreement. The rights
and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest granted herein are
without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Security Agreement, all
terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any
provisions of this Assignment of Sceurity Interest are deemed to conflict with the Security
Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

[remaindcr of pape intentionally left blank]

LAL:1054130.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003097 FRAME: 0207
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment of
rity Interest as of the _14th day of September, 2004.

MICROFLEX CORRORATION

By:

MName: leyd /Rogers

Title: Chiey Executive Officer
L

By: 1 2P MJ
Namofé: John Bailey *
Title: VP, CFD and Treasurer

FOODHANDL ™

By:

MName: (Llp(yt:l Rogers
Title: \(_Z‘-)‘fief Executdve Officer

MName:
Title:

BARRIERSAFE SOLUTIONS
INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By:

Name: _Llofd Rogers
Title: E:?ésident and Chief Executive
Officer

By: Aty o o,
Naffie: _John Bailev/f‘f
Title: VP, CFO & Treasurer

[ Assignment of Security interest In United States Trademarks and Patents |

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003097 FRAME: 0208
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment of
y Interest as of the 14th day of September , 2004,

MICROTFLEX CORPORATION

By:

MName:
Title:

By:

MName:
Title:

FOODHANDLER INC,

By:

Nume:
Title:

By:

Na\me:
Title:

LVl 1 )

~

+~C 0

BARRIERSAFE SOLUTIONS
INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By

MName:
Title:

By:

MName:
Title:

[ Assignment of Security hitevest In United States Troademarkys and Patents ]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003097 FRAME: 0209
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AMERICAN CAPITAT FINANCIAL
SERVICES, INC.,

as Collateral A gent

By: fﬁf__;&:i'—‘; fﬂf;;';j_?f::

Narrlc_y/ L el T (N w-
Title: _ | S A

iz Srares Trademiarks agrnd Parerrs ]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003097 FRAME: 0210
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SCHEDULE A
Microflex Corporation:
MARK REGISTRATION/ REGISTRATION/
APPLICATION NUMBER APPLICATION DATE
MeoPro 2,398,565 October 24, 2000
Mitron One 2,207,716 December 1, 1998
Derma Free 2,482,692 Aupust 28, 2001
DermaSoft 2,063,264 May 20, 1997
Supreno 2,272,731 August 24, 1999
Synthetix 2,185,191 Aupust 25, 1998
PowerGrip 2,284 418 Octaber 12, 1999
Ultra One Plus 2,406,577 MNovember 21, 2000
Synthetix (stylized) 2,358.211 June 13, 2000
Nitron One (stylized) 75/415,577 January 9, 1998
Miscellansous Design 75/417,534 January 13, 1998
Microflex & design 2655213 Deeember 3, 2002
Versa Touch 2,282,142 September 28, 1999
Microflex 1,794,759 September 28, 1993
Omepa-Shicld 2,196,966 October 20, 1998
Micro-Countoured 2,129,618 January 13, 1995
Color 'l'ouch 2,082,168 July 22, 1997
Micro One 2,045,032 Mareh 11, 1997
Synetron 2,041,384 Vebruary 25, 1997
Tech One 1,791,383 September 7, 1993
Ttra One 1,892,043 May 2, 1999
The Most Trusted Name In 1,794,760 September 28, 1993
Gloves
Evolation One 1,988,550 July 23, 1996
DermaCarc 2,361 828 June 27, 2000
Necopro ER 2.500,B66 October 23, 2001
Hand Protection For The 21st 75/830,739 Qctober 20, 1999
Century
Safegrip 2,011,249 August 27, 2002
Chemoflex 2480883 Aupust 21, 2001
Derma Care {block) 2,492,536 Seplember 23, 2001
Ulraform 2,725,421 June 10, 2003
T.A1:1054130.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003097 FRAME: 0211
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MARK REGISTRATION/ REGISTRATION/
APPLICATION NUMEER APPLICATION DATE
Freeform 2,714,376 May 6, 2003
Ulrascnse 76/308,182 August 30, 2001
Pebble Tech TR/1R4,343 November 12, 20002
MicroActive 78/193.619 Necember 11, 2002
Micra-Active 78/193,618 Deccomber 11, 2002
Microflex CE4 System 78/198,060 December 26, 2002
Controlled Environments
Microflex CES Systcm 78/198,290 December 27, 2002
Controlled Environments
Thingrip TE/240,293 April 21, 2003
"U" Stylized 78/323,113 Movember 4, 2003
Barnier 3afc : 78/355,660 January 22, 2004
Barriersafe Solutions 78/355,828 January 22, 2004

FoodHandler Inc.:

MARK REGISTRATION/ REGISTRATION/
APPLICATION NUUMBER APPLICATION DATE

FOODHANDLER 2141654 3/10/1998
SILKY TOUCH 2091331 B/26/1997

2 handsz logo 2093207 9/02/1997
HANDS ON PROTECTION 2091332 8/26/1997
ENDURE 2296516 11/30/1999
JOBHANINER 2231226 3/09/1999
TEXTRA 2258092 6/29/1999
SAFETYGRIP 2273051 8/24/1999
BLADEBLOCKER 2273050 8/24/1999
FOOD SAFETY AT WORE 2306692 1/04/2000
SHMIT MITT 2288709 10/26/199%
MEDHANDLER 2449613 S/08200
FLAIRWEAR 2444954 4/17/2001
LOBSTER TRAP 1495080 7/05/1988
BLADEBLOCKER ULTRA 2625922 9/24/2002
ONYX 2426872 2/06/2001
IICKFIT 2660803 12/10/2002
JOBSELECT 2629303 10/01/2002

T.A1:1054130.1
TRADEMARK
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BarrierSafe Solutions International, Inc.:

TEENIQUE & DESIGN

SATE HANDS SAFE FOOD &
design

ISLAND POLY
PROTECSETIN
DIGIFLEX

ONE AT A TIME
RACK IN THE BOX
THE HIPSTER

None.

LAL:1054130.1

OMELYAMYMYERS

REGISTRATION/
APPLICATION NUMEBER

2594917
76417347

7R167368
78312330
78332291
78397401
78411645
78397380

032/034

REGISTRATION/
APPLICATION DATE

716/2002
6/06/2002

9/24/2002
10/10/2003
11/24/2003
4/06/2004
4/30/2004
4/06/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003097 FRAME: 0213



041872005 1327 FAX 4153348703 OMELYANYMYERS #033/034

SCHEDULE B

Microflex Corporation:

Issued U.S. Patents:

PATENT NUMBER  ISSUE DATE INVENTION

5,173,966 12/29/92 Coded healthcare plove
6,045,035 04/04/00 Interlocking mailing packape
36,778 06/06/95 Coded healthcare glove
(reissue of 5,173,966)
6,021,920 02/08/00 Apparalus for dispensing gloves and hand protectant emollients
6,451,893 09/17/02 FresForm (Soft Niwile Zine Oxide Free Mcdical Gloves)
6,618,861 B2 9/16/03 Medical gloves with “}atch viewing capabilities

U.S. Patents Pending:

APPLICATION / DATE FILED INVENTION
PENDING NUMBER

Pending Patent No. 10/16/01 Rupture Test Patent
09/977,370

U.5. Utility Patent 6/27/03 PV( based medical gloves and formulations therefor
10/607,499

Patent Application No. 2/26/03 Accelerator free nitrile ploves {(WAIF — ultra thin)
10/373,192 (Based on
Provisional Palent
Applicaticn No.
60/437,992)

Patent Application No. 12/12/03 Thin wall gloves that release chlorine dioxide
10/733,366 (based on
Provisional Patent
Application No.
60/451,662 and No.
60/451,663)

CIP Application No. 1/13/04 Soft Nitrtle gloves having improved relaxations properties
10/755,676
(Comtinuation-in-Part
based on Application
No. 09/877,034 and No.
10/120,796)

LAL:1054130.1

TRADEMARK
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FoodHandler Ine.:

Issued U.S, Patents:

PATENT NIIMRBER

5,864,885
Dez. 417,939
5,806,099
6,497,340
6,578,729
6,708,840

U.S. Patents Pending:

APPLICATION/
PENDING NUMBER

10/328,645
10/819,329
10/793,129

OMELYAHYMYERS Fo34/034
ISSUUE DATE INVENTION
2/2/1999 Cut-resistant gloves with hanging loop
12/23/1999 Disposable mirt
9/15/1999 Disposable mitt
12/24/2002 Disposable glove dispenser
6/17/2003 Glove cartridge
3/23/2004 Disposable glove for a glove donning systcm
DATE FILED INVENTION

Filed 12/23/2002
Filed 4/06/2004
Filed 3/04/2004

BarrierSafe Solutions International, Inc.:

MNone.

LAL:1054130.1

RECORDED: 04/18/2005

Disposable glove for a glove donning system
Sanitary glove dispensing package

Disposable gloves having improved sanitary
characteristics

TRADEMARK"
REEL: 003097 FRAME: 0215



